## A RESOLUTION

Requesting the Board of Regents of the College of Micronesia-FSM take action to name the main administration building on the national campus the John McCain Administrative Building.

- 1 WHEREAS, the late Honorable John McCain served in the
- 2 United States Navy from 1958 to 1981 and as an elected
- 3 representative for the federal government of the United States
- 4 from 1982, serving two terms in the U.S. House of
- 5 Representatives and six terms beginning in 1987 in the U.S.
- 6 Senate ending in 2018; and
- WHEREAS, the late Honorable John McCain was known for his
- 8 independent thinking excellent work, integrity and commitment
- 9 to the highest ideals, and his interest in the Pacific region
- 10 and its people championing commerce and economic growth with
- 11 beneficial mutual strategic interests; and
- 12 WHEREAS, the Congress of the Federated States of
- 13 Micronesia recognizes the discipline and hard work of the late
- 14 Honorable John McCain and his contribution to the growth and
- 15 success of our Nation and would like his extraordinary work to
- 16 be recognized; now, therefore,
- 17 BE IT RESOLVED by the Twenty-First Congress of the
- 18 Federated States of Micronesia, Ninth Special Session, 2020,
- 19 that Congress hereby requests the Board of Regents of the
- 20 College of Micronesia-FSM take action to name the main

1 administration building on the national campus the John McCain Administrative Building; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States of Micronesia and the Board of Regents of the College of Micronesia-FSM. Date: 11/25/20 Introduced by: /s/ Peter M. Christian Peter M. Christian 

2 of 2